The Company mainly commenced the following communications activities:

Finance, Assets and Investment

6 CGN Power Co., Ltd.*  2017 Interim Report

Our investment and operational strategies affect our business performance, which in turn translates into

the finance data combined in our financial statements.

(I) Financial Performance and Analysis

 Impact of Restatement of Financial Data for the Six Months Ended

June 30, 2016

The Company has completed the 2016 Acquisition in November 2016. As the Company,

Fangchenggang Nuclear, Lufeng Nuclear and CGN Engineering are under common control of CGNPC,

the above acquisitions have been recorded as a business combination under common control. The

financial data for the six months ended June 30, 2016 in the consolidated financial statements of the

Group has been restated as if the combination had occurred prior to the start of the earliest period

presented. The following table sets forth the impact of the restatement on the key items included in the

consolidated financial statements for the six months ended June 30, 2016:

Six months ended June 30,

2016 2016 Movements

(Restated)

(Before

restatement)

increase/

(decrease)

RMB’ 000 RMB’ 000 RMB’ 000

Revenue 15,083,103 13,074,101 2,009,002

Net foreign exchange gains (losses) (537,255) (506,632) (30,623)

Effects of net foreign exchange

 gains (losses) on profit for

 the period attributable to

 owners of the Company (251,282) (234,271) (17,011)

Profit for the period attributable to

 owners of the Company, excluding the

 effects of net foreign exchange

 gains (losses) 3,976,231 3,831,999 144,232

Profit for the period attributable to

 owners of the Company 3,724,949 3,597,728 127,221

7CGN Power Co., Ltd.*  2017 Interim Report

Fi
n

an
ce

,
A

ss
et

s
an

d

In
ve

st
m

en
t

Key Financial Indicators

Six months ended June 30,

Item 2017 2016

(Restated)

Indicators of profitability

EBITDA margin (%) (1) 72.2 60.2

Net profit margin (%) (2) 36.5 29.7

Indicators of investment returns

Return on equity attributable to owners of the Company (%) (3) 10.4 6.0

Return on total assets (%) (4) 3.8 2.5

Indicators of solvency

Interest coverage (5) 2.4 1.7

Item June 30, 31 December

2017 2016

Indicators of solvency

Asset-liability ratio (%) (6) 73.1 71.5